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District Overview

Base 2010 Census

Population
Deviation
Deviation %
No Eth

No Eth %
Latino
Latino %
Asian

Asian %
Black

Black %

Total US 18+
No Eth CVAP
No Eth CVAP %
Latino CVAP
Latino CVAP %
Asian CVAP
Asian CVAP %
[ ‘ Black CVAP

Black CVAP %

1

19,340
111
0.6%
13,165
68.5%
5,415
28.2%
524
2.7%
107

0.6%

1

13,813

9,926

71.9%

3,290

23.8%

568

4.1%

29

0.2%

2
20,221
992
5.2%
12,301
60.8%
7,456
36.9%
348
1.7%
116

0.6%

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)

2

12,841

10,111

78.7%

2,408

18.8%

249

1.9%

73

0.6%

18,911
-318

-1.7%
10,526

55.9%
7,634
40.5%
535
2.8%
136

0.7%

12,904

8,739

67.7%

3,521

27.3%

485

3.8%

159

1.2%

18,437

-792

-4.1%
9,643

52.3%
8,324
45.1%
344
1.9%
126

0.7%

11,444

7,835

68.5%

3,315

29.0%

129

1.1%

165

1.4%




District 1

2010 Census
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Population Deviation Deviation % No Eth No Eth % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %
19,340 111 0.6% 13,165 68.5% 5,415 28.2% 524 2.7% 107 0.6%
Total US 18+ No Eth CVAP No Eth CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %
13,813 9,926 71.9% 3,290 23.8% 568 4.1% 29 0.2%
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2010 Census
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Population Deviation Deviation % No Eth No Eth % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %
20,221 992 5.2% 12,301 60.8% 7,456 36.9% 348 1.7% 116 0.6%
Total US 18+ No Eth CVAP No Eth CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %
12,841 10,111 78.7% 2,408 18.8% 249 1.9% 73 0.6%




City of Napa
Plan A1l

ATTACHMENT 1

District 3

/g s
| =
—

¥ \

‘\ - FEH

2010 Census
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Population Deviation Deviation % No Eth No Eth % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %
18,911 -318 -1.7% 10,526 55.9% 7,634 40.5% 535 2.8% 136 0.7%
Total US 18+ No Eth CVAP No Eth CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %
12,904 8,739 67.7% 3,521 27.3% 485 3.8% 159 1.2%
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District 4 2010 Census
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Population Deviation Deviation % No Eth No Eth % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %
18,437 -792 -4.1% 9,643 52.3% 8,324 45.1% 344 1.9% 126 0.7%
Total US 18+ No Eth CVAP No Eth CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %
11,444 7,835 68.5% 3,315 29.0% 129 1.1% 165 1.4%






